



# Bid Tabulation

City of Kenton  
 Espy Street Water Main Replacement  
 March 17, 2022

RD Jones Excavating Inc.  
 Harrod, Ohio

Driven Excavating LLC  
 Crestline, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	190	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$8.50	\$1,615.00	\$1.00	\$190.00
5	202	BRICK WALK REMOVED	S.F.	115	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$1.00	\$115.00
6	202	CURB RAMP REMOVED	S.F.	25	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
7	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	25	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
8	301	9" ASPHALT CONCETE BASE	C.Y.	109	\$180.00	\$19,620.00	\$285.00	\$31,065.00	\$200.00	\$21,800.00
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	155	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$26.00	\$4,030.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	93	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$8.00	\$744.00	\$4.00	\$372.00
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	52	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,800.00	\$375.00	\$19,500.00
12	608	CONCRETE WALK (IN-KIND)	S.F.	190	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00
13	608	BRICK WALK (IN-KIND)	S.F.	115	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
14	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
15	609	CURB (IN-KIND)	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
16	611	4" CPSLP STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
17	611	6" CPSLP STORM REPAIR	FT.	104	\$45.00	\$4,680.00	\$65.00	\$6,760.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
18	611	8" CPSLP STORM REPAIR	FT.	142	\$50.00	\$7,100.00	\$70.00	\$9,940.00	\$60.00	\$8,520.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	638	3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	525	\$70.00	\$36,750.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$80.00	\$42,000.00
21	638	8" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1517	\$83.00	\$125,911.00	\$75.00	\$113,775.00	\$111.00	\$168,387.00
22	638	3/4" CURB STOP VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00
23	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
24	638	4" HYDRA-STOP LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
25	638	6" HYDRA-STOP LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,960.00	\$7,960.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
26	638	10"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$23,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
27	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
28	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
29	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,518.00	\$16,554.00
30	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1200	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$357,951.00</b>		<b>\$387,529.00</b>		<b>\$389,383.00</b>